Sterling Dance Theatre Registration Form 2021

Please Print Clearly

Student's Name/s	
Birth Date/s:	
Any serious allergies?	
Student/s normal hody temperature?	
Parent's Name/s:	
Father	Mother
Parent's place of employment:	
Student's School:	
Home address (including zip)	
Home Phone	Cell Phone
Email Address of parent (please print clearly)	
How did you hear about Sterling Dance Theatre?	?
	against covid19? If yes, Please email terlingdt@sbcglobal.net prior to taking first class.
Date of first class (month, day, year for new stud	dents):
What class/es were you placed into (new studer	nts) or are currently taking at Sterling?
(days/times/type of dance such as Mon 2:00 Jaz	zz).

Sterling Dance Theatre Registration Form, Please Read and Sign

- 1. Tuition is due at the first class of each month. A \$20.00 late fee will be charged for payments received after the 10th of the month. \$15.00 per month will be added for unpaid balances. Sterling does not send out statements unless payment is late. Students with tuition still due at the end of the month will not be allowed to take class until payment is made. Sterling accepts checks, Paypal, (be sure to add fees, if any, to your payment so we receive the correct tuition), Zelle, or you can have a recurring payment sent through your bank to arrive before the 10th. The address is: Sterling Dance Theatre, 1337 Redmond Avenue, San Jose, CA 95120.
- 2. Sterling must be notified prior to the 1st of the "drop month" of the intent to drop classes or full tuition will be charged for that month. We are holding a place in class for your dancer until notified. Notification must be by email or full tuition will be charged. Please do not tell the instructor, they have no authority to process drops. For class adds or additions to your current schedule, please email us at sterlingdt@sbcglobal.net to confirm enrollment and tuition. While you may drop at any time, we do not accept one or two-month "convenience" drops unless approved by the director for special circumstances. Families who do this will no longer be offered the family rates at the studio since they will not be paying their fair share of tuition for the year. A Hold Fee may be paid for one month per calendar year for extended absences with Director approval. Students must stay enrolled to be eligible for the Fall Showcase.
- 3. Students may make up missed classes for any reason as long as a comparable class is available. Classes must be made-up by attending a class other than their regular class. Extra required classes during Showcase months may not be used as make-ups. Families may not "save up" classes and then pay reduced or pro-rated tuition. We are not obligated to provide make-ups. Please ask your instructor for appropriate make-up classes. Make-ups must be taken within a reasonable time of the absence, usually within one month and preferably in the same type of dance as the class that was missed. Make-ups can be used as a way to try a different type of dance but only one time per type of dance. For instance, families may not use 3-4 make-ups to take a new class for free for a month prior to enrolling in it.
- 4. We are responsible for your child during class times only. Please be prompt in picking up your child after class and instruct them not to leave the studio until they are picked up. We have strict rules about children not being outside between classes, but we cannot monitor their activities 100% of the time. If your child has a gap between classes and you do not want them to leave the studio to get food or visit other stores in the center, it is your responsibility to enforce those rules with your child. If your child is in the last class of the day and we must wait 30 minutes or more for you to pick them up we may charge an additional fee of \$10.00 per half hour.
- 5. I understand and agree to the above regulations and rules and to the full tuition and registration/rules policy at sterlingdancetheatre.com. I further agree to any future updates and changes to this policy not limited to but including future tuition rate increases. In addition, I agree to hold Sterling Dance Theatre, its owner, Darlene Thorne and employees harmless for any injuries my child may receive during Sterling Dance Theatre activities at the studio, on remote classes such as Zoom, or at outside Sterling-sponsored activities such as the annual recital. In addition, I understand that Covid19 and other viruses are still present in Santa Clara County and agree to hold Sterling Dance Theatre harmless for any possible exposure to the virus or any mutations thereof.

Parent or Guardian	Date: (month/day/year